RESOLUTION NO. 2020- 236

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH Broward County, Florida

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND BROWARD COUNTY TO CONSTRUCT AN INTERCONNECT FOR THE PURPOSE OF, AND TO EACH PROVIDE, POTABLE WATER AS REQUIRED DURING TIMES OF EMERGENCY; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. That an Interlocal Agreement between the City of Pompano Beach and Broward County to construct an interconnect for the purpose of, and to each provide, potable water as required during times of emergency, a copy of which Agreement is attached hereto and incorporated by reference as if set forth in full, is hereby approved.

SECTION 2. That the proper City officials are hereby authorized to execute said Interlocal Agreement between the City of Pompano Beach and Broward County.

SECTION 3. This Resolution shall become effective upon passage.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 8th day of September, 2020.

Docusigned by:

REX HARDIN, MAYOR

ATTEST:

-DocuSigned by:

Asceleta Hammond —775D4290316A490...

ASCELETA HAMMOND, CITY CLERK

/jrm 8/13/2020 1:reso/202-281

